

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 21418 of 2021

=====

ARIF MAHMADBHAI PATEL

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR PRAVIN GONDALIYA(1974) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**

Date : 05/04/2022

ORAL ORDER

S.O. to 25.04.2022. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

Sd/- .
(A.S.SUPEHIA, J)

Bhavesh-[PPS]*