

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 21418 of 2021

=====

ARIF MAHMADBHAI PATEL & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

=====

Appearance:
MR ASHISH M DAGLI(2203) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
MR EKANT G AHUJA(5323) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 06/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned advocate Mr.Ashish Dagli, to place on record the relevant documents, the matter is adjourned to 10.04.2026.

ARCHANA S. PILLAI

(M. K. THAKKER,J)